Stradley Ronon

Employment NewsFlash

A Publication of the Stradley Ronon Employment & Labor Practice Group

WWW.STRADLEY.COM

AUGUST 31, 2017

Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP 2005 Market Street Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19103-7018 215.564.8000 Telephone 215.564.8120 Facsimile www.stradley.com

With other offices in: Washington, D.C. New York New Jersey Illinois Delaware



www.meritas.org

Our firm is a member of Meritas – a worldwide business alliance of more than 180 law offices in 86 countries, offering high-quality legal services through a closely integrated group of independent, full-service law firms.

Information contained in this publication should not be construed as legal advice or opinion or as a substitute for the advice of counsel. The enclosed materials may have been abridged from other sources. They are provided for educational and informational purposes for the use of clients and others who may be interested in the subject matter.

Copyright © 2017 Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP All rights reserved.

DOL Overtime Rule DOA

As previously reported (<u>http://www.stradley.com/insights/publications/2016/11/</u> <u>employment-newsflash-november-2016</u>), the United States Department of Labor adopted a Final Rule in 2016 significantly expanding the overtime protections of federal law. In a closely tracked legal opposition, a federal district court on Aug. 31 held the overtime rule invalid: "The Department has exceeded its authority and gone too far with the Final Rule." A copy of the decision is available here (<u>http://www. stradley.com/~/media/Files/Publications/2017/08/20170831MemorandumOpinionandOrd</u> <u>er.pdf</u>).

The Department has already indicated it will reconsider the content of the rule by re-opening it for comment. It remains to be seen whether an amended rule will be forthcoming or an appeal taken from today's order.



Jonathan F. Bloom



A. Nicole Stover

For more information, contact Jonathan F. Bloom at 215.564.8065 or jbloom@stradley.com or A. Nicole Stover at 856.321.2418 or nstover@stradley.com.